The Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health Data Privacy Policy

The Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health values the protection and confidentiality of your personal data. Therefore, we comply with applicable data privacy legislation in relation to processing personal data.

Information that we collect and its use

The Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health may collect the following information: name and job title; contact information including email address; demographic information such as postcode, preferences and interests; and other information relevant to Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health campaign needs.

We require this information to understand your needs, and in particular for the following reasons:

- Internal record keeping
- Improvement of our campaigns and initiatives to raise awareness for musculoskeletal health issues
- Sending periodic emails containing information which we think you may find interesting, using the email address that you have provided.

We will use your personal data only for the purpose(s) for which you have given permission. We will not sell, rent, loan, trade or lease any personal information collected online or offline. All information shall be kept absolutely confidential unless consent has been given by the user.

If you wish to stop receiving emails from the Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health, you may do so by emailing the word "unsubscribe" to us at office@bjdonline.org

Your rights to access data that we hold about you

You have at any time the right of access, modification, correction and removal of your data that has been collected in our database, and can implement these rights by contacting us at office@bjdonline.org. You may also write to us to request a copy of the information that the Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health has about you.

The way in which we collect personal data

The Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health only collects personal data that you give us yourself in the context of a campaign or initiative linked to our work which is to reduce the burden and cost of musculoskeletal conditions to individuals, carers and society worldwide.

The way in which we process personal data

The Global Alliance for Musculoskeletal Health only processes data in certain situations:

- If you have explicitly given your permission for this; or
- If we are legally obliged to process the data (e.g. your ID information to process a VISA in order to attend an event).

The treatment of your personal data

Your data are only used for carrying out our campaigns and initiatives. We never pass on your contact details to third parties for commercial purposes.

Where we keep your personal data and the length of time we keep it.

We digitally store our data in our contacts database, which is physically located in the UK. We keep your data permanently on file.

For security, access to our contacts database is password protected behind a secure firewall.

Cookies

We do not use cookies.

Links to other websites

Our website may contain links to other websites of interest. However, once you have used these links to leave our site, you should note that we do not have any control over that other website. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information which you provide whilst visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and look at the privacy statement applicable to the website in question.

Contact us

The Global Alliance for Musculoskeltal health

c/o The Bone and Joint Research Group

Knowledge Spa

Royal Cornwall Hospital NHS Trust

Treliske, Truro

TR1 3HD